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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1 ALIYA AKHTAR 
MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

1 11600003 BAHAWALPUR RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR DERMATOLOGY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

1 Case #  10E2020
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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12

GHAZALA AFTAB 

SAIMA ILYAS 

SAADIA SIDDIQUI 

SANA YOUNAS 

SADIA QAYYUM 

SHAWANA SHARIF 

MAHWISH ZAHOOR AHMED 

NADIA ISMAT BHATTI 

EIMA SHAHEEN 

FARAH SATTAR 

RABIA MUKHTAR 

AFTAB SARWAR KASHMIRI

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

MUHAMMAD JASEEM SIDDIQUI

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

ABDUL QAYYUM

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

ZAHOOR AHMAD

ALLAH DITTA BHATTI

SHAHEEN AKHTAR

ABDUL SATTAR JAFFAR

MUKHTAR AHMAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

11600001

11600008

11600014

11600021

11600016

11600009

11600017

11600033

11600010

11600018

11600002

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 2 of 3

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR DERMATOLOGY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

1 Case #  10E2020

13

14

15

16
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23

AMNA RASUL 

AMINA AFZAL 

MEHWISH JAHANGIR 

ATIYA ARSHAD 

HIRA TARIQ 

MADIHA SANAI 

AYESHA ANWAR 

ASHBA NASIR CHEEMA 

MAHEEN IRFAN 

LEENA HAFEEZ 

ZAHID RAFIQ 

GHULAM RASUL

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR

ABDUL HAKEEM ARSHAD

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD TARIQ

IRFAN ULLAH SANAI

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD NASIR CHEEMA

IRFAN SADIQ KHAN

HAFEEZ ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ SHAD
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15

16

17
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20

21

22

11600011

11600022

11600019

11600012

11600020

11600006

11600015

11600005

11600026

11600030

11600024

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

SIALKOT

LAHORE

SARGODHA

T.T. SINGH

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

ANAM BASIT 
ABDUL BASIT

1 11600028 ATTOCK FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


