PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR DERMATOLOGY</u> - (BS-18)
Department: <u>SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 1 Case # 10E2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	11600003	1	ALIYA AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	11600001	2	GHAZALA AFTAB AFTAB SARWAR KASHMIRI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	11600008	3	SAIMA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	11600014	4	SAADIA SIDDIQUI MUHAMMAD JASEEM SIDDIQUI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	11600021	5	SANA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	11600016	6	SADIA QAYYUM ABDUL QAYYUM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
6	11600009	7	SHAWANA SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED		
7	11600017	8	MAHWISH ZAHOOR AHMED ZAHOOR AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
8	11600033	9	NADIA ISMAT BHATTI ALLAH DITTA BHATTI	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED		
9	11600010	10	EIMA SHAHEEN SHAHEEN AKHTAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		
10	11600018	11	FARAH SATTAR ABDUL SATTAR JAFFAR	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
11	11600002	12	RABIA MUKHTAR MUKHTAR AHMAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED		

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR DERMATOLOGY</u> - (BS-18)
Department: <u>SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 1 Case # 10E2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
12	11600011	13	AMNA RASUL GHULAM RASUL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
13	11600022	14	AMINA AFZAL MUHAMMAD AFZAL	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
14	11600019	15	MEHWISH JAHANGIR MUHAMMAD JAHANGIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
15	11600012	16	ATIYA ARSHAD ABDUL HAKEEM ARSHAD	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
16	11600020	17	HIRA TARIQ SHEIKH MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
17	11600006	18	MADIHA SANAI IRFAN ULLAH SANAI	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
18	11600015	19	AYESHA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
19	11600005	20	ASHBA NASIR CHEEMA MUHAMMAD NASIR CHEEMA	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
20	11600026	21	MAHEEN IRFAN IRFAN SADIQ KHAN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
21	11600030	22	LEENA HAFEEZ HAFEEZ ULLAH KHAN	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
22	11600024	23	ZAHID RAFIQ MUHAMMAD RAFIQ SHAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR DERMATOLOGY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 1

Case # 10E2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
--------------------------	-----------------	--------------	--	-----------------	--------	---

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

1 11600028 ANAM BASIT ATTOCK FAIL ABDUL BASIT

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.